FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027 12-28-2000



101564195

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

MM.8.W

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and	d Trademarks	: Please re	cord the attach	ed origina	l docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type			Conveyar	се Туре	<sup>0</sup> € 40 A ± g	* * * * * .	
<b>⊠</b> ∶ New			×	Assignment		Security A	greement
<del></del>	n (Non- Recordation)			-		·	
Document II				License		Change of	Name
Correction of				Merger		Other	
Corrective D	Frame #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		r	I.C. Carram		
_	Frame #			(For Use ONL)	<i>J.S. Goveri</i> 7 by U.S. Gov		ncies)
Attorney Docket No:	<del></del>			Depart	mental File	Secre	et File
Conveying Party			Mark if additi	onal names of conv	eying parties	attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (1st party) We	ixing Fan						09/14/00
Name (2nd party) Zhi	ibin Yan						09/14/00
Name (3rd party) Chi	ung-Ho Hsia						09/14/00
·							
Address (line 1)	65 Lundy Avenue San Jose,		Califo	rnia	<u> </u>	an re do	document to be recorded is a assignment and the eceiving party is not comiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a comestic representative is ttached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	City	1 A Iduaga	State/Coun	шу			Receiving Party only.
Domestic Repres (Complete only if r Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	sentative Name and receiving party is not do				Enter		
Address (line 4)	<del></del>	FOD (	OFFICE US	E ONLY			
12/26/2000 GTON11 0	0000108 09644144	\ \	JITICE CO.				
OL FC:581	40.00 GP	/			- 01	he reported it	ocluding time for reviewing
Information Officer, V	gton, D.C. 20503. See OMB	to the Office of Infor Information Collecti IMENTS TO THIS	maton and Regu on Budget Packa ADDRESS.	latory Affairs, Office on the control of the contro	and Trademark	Assignment P	and Trademark Office, Chief aperwork Reduction Project ractice. DO NOT SEND
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231							
1	Commissioner of r		-		- 57	TENT	

PATENT REEL: 011364 FRAME: 0587

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651 0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	ess Area Code and Telep	hone Number 408-720-8300
Name Stephen M. De Klerk	10.01	
Address (line 1) Blakely, Sokoloff, Ta	lor & Zafman LLP	
Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Boule	vard	
Address (line 3) Seventh Floor		
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, CA 900	25-1026	
Pages Enter the total numb	er of pages of the attached conveyance d	document. # 2
Patent Application Number	on Number or the Patent Number (DO NO	Mark if additional numbers attached OT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Number (s)
If this document is being filed together patent application was signed by the fir	with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the dat named executing inventor.	ate the Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	(i)	PCT PCT
Enter PCT application number U.S. Application Number has assigned.	only if a ————	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of prope	perties involved. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed	1 (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	deposit account or if additional fees can b	account Number: # 02-2000
Statement and Signature		in true and correct and any
To the best of my knowled attached copy is a true conindicated herein.	ge and belief, the foregoing inform by of the original document. Charge 46,503	mation is true and correct and any ges to deposit account are authorized, as  12/4/202
Stephen M. De Klerk		nature / Date
Name of Person Signing		ver sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011364 FRAME: 0588** 

Attorney's Docket

## **ASSIGNMENT**

PATENT

No.: 003705.P056 (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable con	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
acknowledged, We					
the undersigned, Weixing Fan, Zhibin Yan and Chung-Ho Hsia					
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to E-Tek Dynam	nics				
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	_, having a principal place of business at				
1865 Lundy Avenue, San Jose, California 95131 and its successors, assigns, and legal representa United States and all foreign countries, in and to a	atives, the entire right, title, and interest for the any and all improvements that are disclosed in				
the application for the United States patent that w Application No. <u>09/644,144</u> and is entitled	as filed <u>August 22, 2000</u> and assigned				

## A LIGHT FILTER WHICH COUNTERACTS A TENDENCY TO SHIFT OPTICAL **WAVELENGTH WITH CHANGE IN TEMPERATURE**

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property

Rev. 12/29/97 (A2)

same as herein expressed is po-	ssessed by	,, -
Date: Sept 14	, 2000	
Date: 9/14/00	, 2000	Name: Weixing Fan  Rame: Zhibin Yan
Date: 9/14/00	, 2000	Name: Chung-Ho Hsia
Date:	, 2000	Name:
Date:	, 2000	Name:
Date:	, 2000	Name:
State of:		ssignment Document Return Address: LAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
County of:	_ Lo	2400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor os Angeles, California 90025-1026 08) 720-8300
the undersigned Notary Public	c, persona	2000, before me,, ally appeared
[_] personally known to me [_ be the person(s) whose name acknowledged that _executed WITNESS my hand and offici	e(s)_subso   it.	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to cribed to the within instrument, and
Notary's Signature		

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the

Rev. 12/29/97 (A2)

**RECORDED: 12/08/2000**